www.iejrd.com                                        SJIF: 7.169 1
International Engineering Journal For Research & Development
Vol.6
Issue 3
AUTOMATIC GUIDED VEHICLE
1
Sachin Pokharkar,
2

(6) Mach inability and Weld ability
(7) Corrosion resistance
NUMBERING SYSTEM
A new numbering system has therefore been developed to offer a more user- and computer- friendly alternative.
The system is a 6-character, alpha-numeric series, beginning C for copper based material; the second letter
indicates the product form as follows:
A – Elongation
B – Spring Bending Limit
D – As Drawn, without specified mechanical properties
G – Grain Size
H – Hardness ( Brinell or Vickers)
M – As manufactured without specified mechanical           properties
R – Tensile Strengh
Y – 0.2 % Proof Strength
A three-digit number series in the 3rd, 4th and 5th places is used to designate each  material and can range from
001 to 999; with numbers being allocated in preferred   groups, each series being shown below. The sixth character,
a letter, indicates the copper or alloy grouping as follows:
Number
series
Letters Materials
000-099 A or B Copper
100-199 C or D Copper alloys, low alloyed
(less than 5% alloying
elements)
200-299 E or F Miscellaneous copper alloys
(5% or more alloying
elements)
300-349 G Copper – aluminium alloys
350-399 H Copper – nickel alloys
400-449 J Copper – nickel - zinc alloys
450-499 K Copper – tin alloys
www.iejrd.com                                        SJIF: 7.169 5
International Engineering Journal For Research & Development
Vol.6
Issue 3
Material Used : -
1. Mild Steel (25)
Composition: Carbon 2.20 % - 0.30%
                       Manganese 0.30 % - 0.60 %
 Properties:
Tensile Strength 44.54 Kgf / mm
Yield Stress 28 Kgf / mm
Hardness 170 BHN
Uses : General purpose steels for low stressed components.
2. Bearing Metals:
They may be classified into : -
 Copper base bearing metals.
 Tin base bearing metals.
 Lead base bearing metals.
 Cadmium base bearing metals
 DESIGN
GENERAL CONSIDERATION IN MACHINE DESIGN
• Type of load and stresses caused by the load.
• Motion of the parts or kinematics of the machines.
• Selection of material
• Form and size of the parts.
• Frictional resistance and lubrication
• Convenient and economical features.
• Use of standard parts.
• Safety of operation.
• Workshop facilities.
• Number of machines to be manufactured.
• Cost of construction.
• Assembling.
DESIGN OF GEAR BOX
Power of motor = ¼ H.P = 746 x 0.25
                                                 = 186.5 N – m.s